

City of Puyallup Building Division 333 S. Meridian, Puyallup, WA 98371 (253) 864-4165 www.cityofpuyallup.org

## **INSPECTION REPORT**

Date of Inspection:Jan 08, 2025Inspection Result:FAILEDPermit Number:<br/>Property Address:B-20-0180<br/>3601 9TH ST SW, PUYALLUP, WA 98373;B-20-0180<br/>3601 9TH ST SW, PUYALLUP, WA 98373;Contractor:THARALDSON HOSPITALITY DEV LLC 4520 36TH AVE S FARGO, ND<br/>58104 Roger Olson 4520 36th ave s fargo, ND 58104 (701) 850-9953<br/>HOMEWOOD SUITES SOUTH HILL MALL MOTEL \*FEE DEFERRAL-SWR\*<br/>REVISION (1) 6/8/2023 - VALUE ENGINEER FOOTINGS AND ADD<br/>PERIMETER DRAINTILE \* REVISION (2) - 9/13/2024 - ADDITIONAL ROOM<br/>& MOVE BREAK ROOMSTOP WORK ORDER removed on 12/03/2024 by<br/>username 'Jeff Hill'.

On this day we have inspected your construction for **Frame Inspection** and we find the following result of the inspection. If there are any questions, please contact the inspector below.

## Comments:

## Corrections:

- 1 room 132
  - 1; fix electrical run outside of wall as discussed with contractor
  - 2 ; provide engineer of record approval of A.T.S. system.

3 ; remove fire caulking from rod of A.T.S. system or provide approval from manufacturer of install of fire caulking at A.T.S. system.

4 ; insulate hot water supply lines.

room 139

- 1 ; complete nail plates at refrigeration line set lines.
- 2 ; provide engineer of record approval of A.T.S. system.
- 3 ; remove fire caulking from rod of A.T.S. system or provide approval from manufacturer of install of fire caulking at A.T.S. system.
- 4 ; complete firestop at top plates as discussed with contractor. room 165
- 1 ; fix electrical run outside of wall as discussed with contractor



City of Puyallup Building Division 333 S. Meridian, Puyallup, WA 98371 (253) 864-4165 www.cityofpuyallup.org

2 ; provide engineer of record approval of A.T.S. system.

3 ; remove fire caulking from rod of A.T.S. system or provide approval from manufacturer of install of fire caulking at A.T.S. system.

Sincerely,

King

Shannon King Building Inspector 2 ShannonK@PuyallupWA.gov (253) 840-6684